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ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF WHITMAN COUNTY ROADS

Number Name Section Township Range Map(s)

4560   A L BALLAINE 34 18 42 21
5060   ABBOTT 24 16 44 33
8095   AESCHLIMAN 18 15 43 31
9390   AL HEITSTUMAN 18 12 46 53
5400   ALBION 18 15 44 32
5260   ALBION-PARVIN 28 16 44 32
8000   ALMOTA 14 16 43 31, 42
8570   ALMOTA DOCKS 13 14 42 T
8560   ALMOTA PORT 13 14 42 T
2420   ALTERGOTT 29 17 45 23, 24
2600   ANDERSON 33 18 45 15
5490   ARMSTRONG 26 15 44 44
2565   ARTHUR DOLE 27 17 44 23
1240   AUVIL 9 19 45 8, 16
1200   AUVIL-WAGNER 32 19 45 15, 16
5720   B BEESON 1 16 45 24
1550   B HOWARD 23 17 45 24
8110   B P MAJOR 15 15 42 30
8450   BABBITT 20 15 44 32, 43
1510   BAILEY 4 17 45 24
2670   BAIRD 3 19 43 6
9560   BAKER 16 13 44 51
9230   BALD BUTTE 24 13 45 53
1140   BANCROFT 34 20 45 8
5470   BANNER 5 15 45 33
8340   BAR 19 15 44 32
9180   BARBEE 19 14 45 44
2120   BARTLETT 10 18 43 14
2470   BAUD 20 17 44 22
9440   BAUER 35 13 45 53
7140   BEACON 8 14 39 38
2730   BEARCAT 21 19 43 T
9210   BECKER 10 13 45 53
5320   BEESON CUT OFF 30 16 46 34
3250   BELSBY 7 20 41 3, 4
8040   BENNETT 24 16 43 32
2190   BERNARD 8 18 44 14
3690   BETTY BRUCE 15 20 43 5
5430   BIDLE 15 15 44 33
7005   BIG ALKALI 22 14 39 38, 39
2850   BILL CARSON 11 17 44 T
4440   BILL WILLSON 3 16 43 22
2360   BISHOP 22 18 44 15, 22
4460   BIXLER 23 17 43 22
2300   BLACK 35 19 44 15
4470   BLACKWELL 2 17 43 21, 22
5110   BLAIR 28 17 45 24



ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF WHITMAN COUNTY ROADS

Number Name Section Township Range Map(s)

5120   BLAIR CUT OFF 33 17 45 24
2010   BLANK 3 19 43 6
0230   BLANTON 25 20 44 7
4420   BOB SCHULTZ 26 17 42 21
0080   BONGARTS 21 20 44 6, 7
4520   BONNINGTON 7 18 41 11
1560   BOONE 36 17 45 24
9015   BOONE HILL 3 13 44 51
3570   BOOZER 16 20 43 5
0190   BOURNE 17 20 45 7
4120   BOWEN 27 19 39 9
5510   BRAYTON 23 15 44 33, 44
4130   BREEDEN 18 18 39 9
0180   BRIDGEMAN 1 20 44 7
8170   BRINK 2 15 41 29
2480   BROSE 20 17 44 22
2490   BROSE CUT OFF 20 17 44 22
9090   BROWN 7 14 46 45
6230   BUMGARNER 2 16 42 21, 30
1540   BUNNY 13 17 45 24
3635   BURNHAM 35 20 42 5
9140   BURSCH 19 14 46 45
9300   BUSCH 34 13 45 53
2660   BUTTE FARM 22 18 44 14
6190   C J OCHS 31 16 42 30
0073   C W HUGHES 26 20 43 6
3590   CACHE CREEK 13 20 42 5
7120   CAMP 20 15 39 37, 38
1060   CAMPBELL 25 20 45 8
8470   CAROTHERS 21 15 44 43
8120   CARROLL 8 15 42 30
0115   CARTER 9 19 44 6
3500   CASHUP FLAT 15 18 43 13
2790   CASHUP NORTH 34 19 43 14
0310   CATHOLIC CEMETERY 12 20 45 8
4160   CAYUSE LAKE 13 18 39 10
8195   CENTRAL FERRY 9 13 40 49
9620   CHAMBERS 6 13 45 44
7190   CHARLES TOBIN 32 15 37 36
0350   CHASE 20 20 45 7
4150   CHERRY CREEK 26 19 40 10
4190   CHICKEN 20 17 40 18
5030   CHICKEN RANCH 7 16 44 32
5540   CHRISTIAN 19 15 45 33
9400   CHURCH 34 13 45 52
7100   CHURCH HILL 6 14 40 39
5670   CLARK 28 16 45 33
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5020   CLEAR CREEK 4 16 44 23, 24
3110   CLINTON MILLER 30 20 40 2
1210   COKELY 25 19 44 15
8010   COLFAX AIRPORT 19 16 43 31
8585   COLFAX AIRPORT-HEGLAR DR 21 16 43 31
5290   COLLINS 31 16 45 33
8320   CONRAD 33 16 43 31
3480   COOK 23 18 42 13
3710   CORDELL 1 20 40 3
3365   COTTONWOOD 24 19 42 13
2040   COUGAR MOUNTAIN 7 19 44 6
9040   COUNTRY CLUB 12 14 44 44
3185   COUNTRYMAN 27 19 41 11
0300   COVE 1 20 45 8
4320   COYOTE 24 18 41 12
2340   CRABTREE 14 18 45 15
3080   CREE 6 20 40 2
0280   CROCKETT 30 20 45 7
2365   CRONK 32 18 44 22
2460   CRUMBAKER 25 17 43 22
3470   CURTIS 12 18 42 13
4350   CUTLER-LAUTENSCHLAGER 18 17 42 20
9200   D MEYER 36 14 44 43, 44
8030   DAILEY 35 16 43 32
4450   DANAHER 10 17 43 22
4015   DAVIS 11 19 39 1, 9
7160   DAY 29 14 39 38
4340   DELONG 32 18 42 20
1440   DEVINE 18 18 46 16
3050   DEWEY 22 20 41 1, 2, 3
4570   DIAMOND-FRAZIER ST 35 17 42 T
4580   DIAMOND-SECOND ST 2 16 42 T
3440   DICKERSON 33 19 42 12
1280   DIPPLE 7 19 46 8
4530   DODGE 5 18 41 11
3857   DONAHUE 27 20 43 6
1230   DONEEN 17 19 45 7, 15
8180   DORMAN 36 15 40 40
2530   DRAPER-BROWN 11 17 44 23
9005   DRUFFEL DR 13 11 45 55
2500   DRY CREEK 20 18 45 15, 22
8020   DUNCAN SPRINGS 20 16 43 31
9190   DUNNING 36 14 44 44
6171   DUSTY 9 15 41 T
6160   DUSTY-CITY ST 3 15 41 T
6070   DYNAMITE JACK 6 16 40 17, 18
1080   E D DIXON 6 19 46 8
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0210   EBERLE 18 20 45 7
2110   ECKHART 21 19 44 14
6210   ED HAMILTON 33 17 42 20, 30
2400   ELBERTON 9 17 44 22, 23
3425   ELMER HUNTLEY 32 19 43 13
9370   EMERSON 33 12 46 55
4000   ENDICOTT 31 17 39 17 - 21, 31
6250   ENDICOTT SW 6 16 41 19, 29
4230   ENDICOTT-ST JOHN 1 18 41 12, 19
0140   ENGEL 23 20 44 7
8460   ENMAN-KINCAID 29 15 44 43, 44
5010   ENOS 17 16 44 22
4490   ERIKSEN 29 19 41 11
9420   ESSER 5 12 46 53
5300   ESTES 35 16 45 34
8350   EVANS 27 15 43 43
8420   EWARTSVILLE 6 14 44 43
6060   F MIGUELENA 5 16 39 17
2170   F R MARTIN 8 18 44 14, 15
0160   FAIRBANKS 9 20 45 7
0410   FAIRBANKS NORTH 11 20 44 7
6290   FAIRGROUNDS 18 16 43 31
5310   FALLON 27 16 45 34
1160   FANNING 6 19 45 7
1000   FARMINGTON 24 20 45 8, 15, 17
1320   FARMINGTON EAST 6 18 46 16
1305   FARMINGTON-BRIDGE ST 6 18 46 T
1310   FARMINGTON-STATE LINE 6 18 46 16
1420   FAUGHT 18 18 46 16
8060   FILAN 35 16 42 31
2020   FILE 36 20 43 6
2050   FINCH 27 19 43 14
9530   FLAT 10 14 44 43, 44
7060   FLEMMING 17 15 39 27, 37, 38
8580   FLIGHT LINE DRIVE 21 16 43 31
0120   FOX 26 20 44 7
4360   FRANK FEENAN 11 17 42 20, 21
5215   FRAZEN 33 17 45 24
5105   FUGATE 13 16 44 33
5410   FULFS 16 15 44 32
1050   FUTTER 26 20 45 8
3850   GALE 21 20 43 5, 6
2005   GARDENER 23 19 44 15
1300   GARFIELD-FARMINGTON 6 18 46 16
9470   GARRISON 31 14 46 45
4310   GAS LINE 1 18 41 12
3680   GASHOUS 8 20 43 5
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5380   GATES 11 15 45 34
8270   GAY 10 14 42 41
2370   GEIGER 34 18 44 15
4380   GENE FEENAN 14 17 42 21
3640   GENE HENNING 24 20 42 5
3390   GENE NELSON 3 19 42 4, 12
3180   GENE WEBB 24 19 40 3
8200   GETZ-A E SEAVERS 36 15 41 41
3520   GFELLER 22 18 43 13
3090   GIBSON 15 20 40 2
8305   GILBERT 12 14 42 42
9120   GIMLIN 30 14 45 44
2450   GLENWOOD 17 17 44 22
3020   GLORFIELD 28 19 40 2, 10
1030   GOLDENROD CEMETERY 24 20 45 8
1020   GOLF COURSE 24 20 45 8
3190   GORDON 11 19 41 4
4510   GORDON HAMILTON 34 19 41 11
3130   GOTTSCHALK 31 20 40 2
8290   GRANITE 13 14 42 42
5580   GRAY 13 15 45 34
4400   GREEN HOLLOW 5 17 43 21
7090   GREEN SPOT 21 15 40 28
3450   GREENBOX 5 18 42 12
2130   GREER 10 18 43 14
0110   GRIFFIN 10 19 44 7
1490   GRINNELL 14 17 45 24
4240   GROVE 28 18 41 11, 19
1190   GUMM 2 19 45 8
6120   GUSKE 21 16 40 28
8410   HAEDER 23 14 43 42, 43
9065   HAINES 19 14 46 45
2260   HALL 36 18 43 22
8390   HALPIN 3 14 43 43
8300   HAMILTON HILL 18 15 44 32, 43
7020   HAMMER GRADE 26 13 37 36, 46
1130   HANSEN 16 19 45 8
4080   HARDY 9 20 39 1
4090   HARDY CUT OFF 22 20 39 1
9510   HARMS 7 14 45 T
3540   HARRY DAVIS 26 19 42 13
4220   HARRY PIERCE 21 18 41 11
3200   HARWOOD HILL 11 19 41 4, 12
3210   HARWOOD HILL CUT OFF 25 19 41 12
3320   HASARD 21 20 42 4
9550   HATLEY 28 14 44 43
6040   HAWKS 32 17 39 17
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7220   HAXTON 27 15 37 T
7000   HAY-LACROSSE 12 15 39 27, 38
5620   HAYWARD 31 15 45 44
1340   HEISE 11 18 45 16
1520   HEMMINGWAY 4 17 45 24
3230   HENRY HAYES 23 20 41 4
2520   HILTY 12 16 43 22
3550   HITCHINGS 31 19 43 13
2800   HODGES 15 19 44 6
8050   HOFER 6 15 44 32
5640   HOFFMAN 32 16 44 32
3300   HOLE IN THE GROUND 13 20 41 4
1360   HOLLINGSWORTH 11 18 45 16
7050   HOOPER CANYON 26 14 37 36
7210   HOOPER CITY 26 15 37 36
8190   HOPKINS WAY 4 13 40 39, 49
0020   HORLACHER 7 20 44 6
3430   HOWARD WEST 29 19 42 12
5405   HOWELL 9 15 44 32
2330   HUBNER 10 18 44 15
2320   HUGGINS 2 18 44 15
2000   HUME 26 19 44 14, 15, 22
6220   HUNTLEY 34 17 42 20, 30
1180   I N BALTHIS 22 19 44 7
5200   ICKES 31 17 45 23
2280   IMLER 6 17 44 22
3420   INGRAM 9 18 42 12
2180   J BALTHIS 28 19 44 14, 15
1350   J E BALDWIN 11 18 45 16
2070   J F MCCROSKEY 24 19 43 14
9340   J MEYER 23 12 45 54
2350   J W BAYLOR 22 18 44 15
3720   J W HENDERSON 6 20 41 3
5050   JAMES 25 17 44 23
1620   JAMISON 36 20 45 8
8370   JENKINS 31 15 43 42
9100   JENNINGS 23 14 45 45
7230   JERITA 35 15 39 38
3400   JIM DAVIS 10 19 42 4, 12
3700   JIM HENNING 26 19 42 13
6100   JIM KNOTT 3 16 40 18, 28
2860   JOE MEYER 11 17 44 T
7150   JOHN HENLEY 22 14 39 37, 38
3350   JOHN TYE 9 20 42 4
9050   JOHNSON 10 14 45 44, 45, 53
9545   JOHNSON CUT OFF 9 13 45 52
9635   JOHNSON-2ND ST 3 13 45 T
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9640   JOHNSON-BUTTE ST 10 13 45 T
9630   JOHNSON-DOUGLAS ST 3 13 45 T
4270   JONES 28 18 41 11
4010   JORDAN-KNOTT 5 18 39 9, 17
3980   JUNO ELEVATOR 30 19 42 12
4210   KACKMAN 36 18 40 19
6260   KAISER 10 16 41 19, 20
8380   KAMERRER 36 15 43 43
5710   KAMIAK BUTTE PARK 16 16 45 33
8070   KAMMERZELL 36 16 42 31
2610   KEIFER 32 18 45 15
1220   KELLEY 30 19 45 15
3880   KELSEY 2 20 43 6
2140   KENNEL 12 18 43 14
3310   KENOVA 17 20 42 4
5080   KENOYER 14 16 44 33
3630   KILE 11 19 42 5
2080   KILPATRICK 25 19 43 14
8330   KINCAID 13 15 43 32
9500   KIRKENDAHL 19 14 45 44
2570   KITTRELL 23 17 44 23
5520   KITZMILLER 29 15 45 44
8090   KLAUS 11 15 42 31
2740   KLAVEANO 3 18 43 14
9480   KLEMGARD 16 14 44 43
5700   KOENIG 1 16 45 24
9240   KOPF 18 13 46 53
1480   KRIEBEL 12 17 45 24
4600   L ANDERSON 19 17 43 21
0070   L D JOHNSON 26 20 43 6
9350   L SCHULTHEIS 29 12 46 55
5210   L WEST 22 16 45 34
6320   LACROSSE AIRPORT 17 15 39 27
1500   LADOW BUTTE 36 18 45 24
8430   LAFOLLETTE 13 14 43 43
4030   LAKIN 31 19 39 9
4180   LAMB 26 18 39 9, 17
4070   LAMONT 22 20 39 1
4100   LANCASTER 1 18 41 11, 12, 18
8475   LANDFILL 28 15 44 43
2410   LANGE 5 17 45 23
5660   LANKY 17 16 44 32
5220   LAWSON 13 16 45 34
4250   LEE 11 17 41 20
3240   LEIFER 25 20 41 4
5730   LEISTNER 2 16 45 24
9430   LEON 5 12 46 53
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6280   LESTER CAMP 4 15 40 28
9170   LITTLE 6 13 45 52
8150   LITTLE ALKALI 19 15 41 29, 30
4170   LITTLE COVE 20 18 40 10
7010   LITTLE GOOSE DAM 22 15 38 38, 46, 47
0200   LONE PINE 36 20 44 7, 8
3270   LONG 2 20 41 3, 4
8230   LONG HOLLOW 25 15 42 40, 41, 42
6020   LONG JOHN-MORASCH 24 16 40 28
5135   LOOP 6 16 46 24
3780   LOVERS LANE 34 18 43 14
6130   LUFT 19 16 41 29
9195   MAC HATLEY 21 14 44 43, 44
3760   MACK LLOYD 32 18 43 21
5170   MADER 15 16 45 34
3610   MALEY 8 19 43 5
4375   MANNING 28 17 43 21
2335   MARPLE 14 18 44 15
9540   MARTIN DRUFFEL 18 13 45 52
5070   MARVIN WELLS 13 16 44 33
0040   MATTAUSCH 5 20 44 6
3530   MAY 36 18 42 13
4200   MCCALL 17 17 40 18
3490   MCCANSE 7 18 43 13
5330   MCCOY 29 16 46 34
2640   MCCROSKEY 12 17 43 22
4410   MCGRADY 1 17 42 21
5370   MCGREEVY 15 15 45 34
7045   MCGREGOR 8 14 38 36
3890   MCGUIRE 7 18 43 13
5270   MCINTOSH 25 16 44 33
5160   MCKENZIE 6 16 46 24, 34
1040   MCLEOD 30 20 46 8
3860   MCMEEKIN 27 18 43 14
3060   MCNALL 11 20 39 1
6240   MCNEILLY 18 16 43 30, 31
7130   MEEKER 15 15 39 27, 38
2240   MERRELL 31 18 44 14, 22
0030   MERRITT 14 20 43 6
1120   MESTERMAN 3 19 45 8
5280   MICK PARVIN 36 16 44 33
2560   MIKE JOHNSON 33 17 44 22
0270   MILES 11 19 44 7
1380   MILLER 9 18 45 16
3920   MILLER HOME PLACE 9 20 41 3
9330   MOEHRLE 14 12 45 54
5650   MONLUX 29 16 44 32
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2250   MOORE 36 18 43 14
1600   MORGAN 11 19 44 7
4430   MORLEY 11 16 43 21
0250   MORRIS 28 20 45 8
3620   MORTIMORE 1 19 42 5
1330   MOUNTAINVIEW CEMETERY 6 18 46 16
8500   MOYS 27 15 43 42, 43
7070   MUD FLAT 9 15 40 28, 39
4330   MULKEY 35 18 41 12
2290   MULLEN 8 17 44 22
3100   MUNSON 14 20 40 2
8080   MUSGRAVE 8 15 42 30
9260   N MEYER 20 13 45 52
8250   NAUERT 16 15 43 31
1460   NELSON 31 18 46 16, 24
9220   NIEHENKE 13 13 45 53
2510   NORTH PALOUSE 32 17 44 22
5130   NORTH RIVER 6 16 46 24
2150   OAKESDALE 34 19 43 14
4260   OCHS 14 17 41 20
5570   ODONNELL 25 15 45 34, 45
9450   OENNING 29 13 46 53
5505   OLD ALBION 17 15 44 32
5230   OLD BARN 25 16 45 34
9070   OLD MOSCOW 9 14 45 44, 45
7205   OLD SR #26 32 15 37 36
3150   OLD STATE HWY 18 19 40 2
3910   OLD THORNTON HWY 3 19 43 5, 13
9011   OLD WAWAWAI 6 14 45 44
5090   OLSON 34 17 45 24
2390   OMER BROWN 3 17 44 23
2590   ORAL SMITH 11 17 44 23
1530   ORCUTT 18 17 46 24
5525   ORVILLE BOYD 27 15 45 45
4300   OSWALD 11 18 41 11
6245   OUSLEY 17 16 43 31
3740   PALISADES 30 20 42 4
5165   PALOUSE ANDERSON ST 6 16 46 24
5150   PALOUSE COVE 1 16 45 24, 34
7200   PALOUSE ORCHARDS 32 15 37 36
5420   PALOUSE-ALBION 15 15 44 33, 34
5725   PALOUSE-CHURCH ST. 1 16 45 24
5145   PALOUSE-CULTON ST 6 16 46 24
5155   PALOUSE-HOLYOKE ST 6 16 46 24
0010   PANDORA 15 20 43 6
2820   PARTCH 6 18 45 23
5000   PARVIN 25 16 43 32, 33
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5630   PAT OLD 23 15 44 33
8310   PAT ONEIL 15 15 43 32
3220   PATTERSON 16 19 41 3, 4
0290   PEDERSEN 31 20 45 7
8100   PENAWAWA 8 15 42 30, 39 - 41
4280   PENNINGTON 29 18 41 11
2310   PERINGER 2 18 44 15
2620   PFAFF 30 18 45 15
4540   PIERSON 1 18 40 11
3900   PINE CITY CEMETERY 27 20 42 4
3830   PINE CITY-4TH AVE 28 20 42 T
3820   PINE CITY-5TH AVE 28 20 42 T
3000   PINE CITY-MALDEN 22 20 43 4, 5, 12
3810   PINE CITY-MILL ST 28 20 42 T
0130   PITTMANN 25 20 44 7
5690   PITTS CEMETERY 32 16 45 33
5350   POE 6 15 46 34
4040   POTTS 28 20 39 1, 9
0330   PRINCE 24 20 45 8
8280   PRUNE ORCHARDS 28 16 43 31, 32
5600   PULLMAN AIRPORT 4 14 45 45
5500   PULLMAN-ALBION 15 15 44 33
5390   R ZAKARISON 3 15 45 34
6300   R. BARRY 19 16 40 28
2200   RAGON 15 18 43 14
3940   RALPH HENNING 28 19 43 14
2105   RAMBO 21 19 44 6
9580   RANDELL 26 14 45 45
4365   RATTLESNAKE 22 17 42 20
5590   REANEY 24 15 45 34
5680   REBEL FLAT 33 16 45 34
5440   REID 18 15 45 33
6200   REPP 33 17 41 19, 29, 30
6180   REPP-STEIGER 30 16 42 30
1370   REUBEN SCHULTZ 34 19 45 16
4020   REVERE 5 18 39 1, 9
4205   RICHTER 16 17 40 18
7170   RIDPATH 33 14 39 38, 48
9270   RIMROCK 24 13 44 52
5180   RINGO 13 16 45 24, 34
7260   RIPARIA 30 13 38 46
2160   RIPLEY 5 18 44 14
4445   ROBERTS 3 16 43 21
2630   ROBERTSON 9 18 45 15
2580   ROBINSON 12 17 44 23
8160   ROCK GULCH 22 15 41 29, 40
3010   ROCK LAKE 5 20 41 2, 3, 11
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7030   ROCK SPRINGS 22 15 38 37, 47
4480   ROGERS 7 18 41 11, 12
9250   RON DRUFFEL 14 13 45 53
0025   ROSALIA 2 20 43 6
0017   ROSALIA EXIT NORTH 11 20 43 6
5450   ROSE CREEK 5 15 45 33
1090   ROY ST JOHN 6 19 46 8
4390   RUFF 19 17 43 21
0100   RUSSELL 28 20 44 6
9490   RYAN 29 14 44 43
1450   RYDE 30 18 46 16
3410   S D KINDER 11 19 42 5, 13
2810   S PFAFF 25 18 44 15
9060   SAND 16 14 45 44, 45
9310   SAUVE 18 12 46 53
6310   SCHARPENBERG 2 15 39 27, 28
9290   SCHLEE 16 12 45 52, 53
2270   SCHOLZ 2 18 43 22
6005   SCOTT 2 15 39 27
3140   SCRIMSHUR 34 20 40 2
0150   SEABURY 24 20 44 7
1010   SEAMON 24 20 45 8
0390   SEHAU 14 20 45 8
7075   SELBU CHURCH 1 14 39 38, 39
1260   SELTICE 14 19 45 8
3370   SENATOR EUGENE PRINCE 33 19 43 13
8260   SEVERS 9 14 42 41
2220   SHAHAN 18 18 44 14
3930   SHAWGO 2 19 40 2
5250   SHAWNEE 6 15 44 32, 33
2030   SHEAHAN 8 19 44 6
3120   SHELL 35 20 39 1, 2
4500   SHIELDS 36 18 42 21
9380   SHOEMAKER 33 12 46 55
3280   SIEGEL 8 20 42 4
1170   SIENKNECHT 7 19 45 7
0220   SIEVEKE 5 20 45 7
1590   SIMMONS 23 18 45 16
1290   SKYLINE DRIVE 24 19 45 16
9014   SMITH 15 13 44 51
9130   SNOW 25 14 45 45
8510   SOMMERS 34 16 42 30, 31
0340   SOUP 23 20 45 8
6140   SOUTH ENDICOTT 31 17 41 19, 29
5100   SOUTH PALOUSE RIVER 14 16 43 32, 33
5140   SOUTH RIVER 6 16 46 24
8240   SPAULDING 35 15 42 42
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0170   SPOKANE-WHITMAN 3 20 44 7
3070   SPULER 2 20 40 2
3660   SQUAW 1 20 42 5
3670   SQUAW CANYON 7 20 43 5
3580   SQUIRES 28 20 42 4, 5
0050   ST JOHN 24 20 43 6
4610   ST JOHN GUN CLUB 6 18 42 12
9030   STALEY 27 14 45 44
1580   STAN WILLCOX 31 17 46 24
1070   STATELINE 17 20 46 8
8210   STEIGER 21 15 42 41
5460   STEINER 6 15 45 33
3170   STEPHEN 29 19 41 3, 4, 11
9280   STEPTOE CANYON 4 12 45 52, 54
3815   STEPTOE-CASHUP AVE 2 17 43 T
2275   STEPTOE-CASS ST 2 17 43 T
3825   STEPTOE-ELDER ST 2 17 43 T
3970   STEPTOE-GURNSEY ST 35 18 43 T
3795   STEPTOE-HILL AVE 35 18 43 T
3800   STEPTOE-KERNS AVE 35 18 43 T
3745   STEPTOE-LINES AVE 2 17 43 T
3790   STEPTOE-LUPFER AVE 35 18 43 T
3755   STEPTOE-MORELAND AVE 2 17 43 T
3862   STEPTOE-STATION ST 35 18 43 T
3870   STEPTOE-STEPTOE ST 35 18 43 T
3775   STEPTOE-TENNESSEE AVE 2 17 43 T
3875   STEPTOE-THROOP ST 35 18 43 T
3960   STEPTOE-WATER AVE 35 18 43 T
2380   STERN 3 17 44 23
8220   STEVICK 19 15 43 31
4370   STIPE 2 16 42 21
3600   STONEHAM 36 20 42 5
6090   STORMENT 5 16 40 18, 19
8400   STORY 24 14 43 42, 43
9360   STOUT 29 12 46 55
8140   STREEVY 24 15 41 40
4290   STUBBES 11 18 41 12
5040   STUECKLE 11 16 44 33
2465   SUESS 18 17 44 22
2440   SUNRISE 4 17 45 23
3360   SUNSET 30 19 42 12, 13
3750   SUNSET-CITY ST 26 19 42 T
9080   SUNSHINE 1 14 45 45
4060   SWANNACK 4 19 39 1
5205   SWANSON 30 17 45 23
6080   SWENT 5 17 40 18, 19
3040   SWIFT 22 20 39 1
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4590   T W WALTERS 11 16 43 21
5240   TATE CUT OFF 32 16 45 33
9320   TAUFEN 11 12 45 52, 55
2230   TENNESSEE FLAT 35 18 43 14
1105   TENSED 12 19 45 8
3290   TEXAS FERRY 4 20 42 4
4140   TEXAS LAKE 35 19 39 9
7040   THOMAS FLAT 1 14 37 36, 37
3380   THORN CREEK 33 20 42 4, 5
3950   THORNTON BY-PASS 21 19 43 5
2690   THORNTON-2ND ST N 21 19 43 T
2680   THORNTON-3RD ST N 21 19 43 T
2710   THORNTON-3RD ST S 28 19 43 T
2720   THORNTON-4TH ST 28 19 43 T
2700   THORNTON-HODGSON ST 28 19 43 T
3770   THORNTON-RAILROAD ST 28 19 43 T
3160   THOUNDER 26 20 40 3
2210   TIBBETT 5 18 44 14
1570   TIDWELL 35 17 45 24
3510   TIEGS 19 18 43 13
3990   TOLLETT 35 18 43 14
1150   TOM NORTON 5 19 45 7
1505   TRAPPER 1 17 45 24
5340   TRESTLE 6 15 46 34
2100   TRESTLE CREEK 22 19 43 6, 14
3460   TRUNKEY 16 18 42 12
2060   TUTTLE-ALEXANDER 23 19 43 14
9020   UNION FLAT 3 13 44 51, 52
6010   UNION FLAT CREEK 25 16 39 28, 29, 30
9410   UNIONTOWN EAST 7 12 46 53
8530   UPPER UNION FLAT 6 15 43 31, 32
3840   VANDYKE 25 20 41 4
2550   VANTINE 34 17 44 23
5445   VERNIER 9 15 45 33
0090   VERNON CROZIER 22 20 44 7
5190   VIOLA 27 16 45 34
3730   W R DAMRELL 26 19 40 10
1410   W S MCMASTERS 22 18 45 16
4110   WAGNER 5 18 39 9, 10
3330   WALKER 9 20 42 4
6110   WALLI 1 15 39 27, 28
6150   WALTER SCHOLZ 20 16 41 29
1390   WALTER SIDING 10 18 45 16
1400   WALTERS 20 18 45 15, 16
9295   WARNECKE 18 12 46 53
1100   WARNER 24 19 44 7, 8
3560   WASHBOARD 24 19 42 13
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Number Name Section Township Range Map(s)

0015   WATERMAN 9 20 44 6, 7
9000   WAWAWAI 34 13 45 51 - 52, 54
9010   WAWAWAI-PULLMAN 10 14 44 43
9110   WEBER 23 14 45 45
3340   WELLS 3 20 42 4
2430   WESTACOTT 5 17 45 23
5560   WEXLER 22 15 45 45
5515   WHELAN 29 15 45 33, 34
1075   WHITE 10 19 45 8, 16
9160   WHITMAN 25 14 45 45
6050   WIEDRICH 2 15 39 17, 27
7110   WIGEN 7 15 40 28, 39
9505   WILBOURN 14 14 44 44
8130   WILCOX 11 15 42 30
0060   WILHELM 16 20 44 6, 7
7250   WILLOW CREEK 20 15 39 27
9006   WILMA DRIVE 19 11 46 55
9007   WILMA DRIVE E 24 11 45 55
3030   WILTZIUS 11 20 39 2
6000   WINONA SOUTH 29 17 40 18, 27
6270   WINONA-MORROW ST 29 17 40 T
4550   WINONA-RAILROAD ST 20 17 40 T
1110   WINSLOW 35 20 45 8
6030   WISE 34 16 39 26, 27
9460   WOLF 29 13 46 53
9150   WOODS 29 14 46 45
1470   YELLOW DOG 36 18 45 24
6170   YOUNG 26 16 41 29
3605   ZARBACH 20 19 43 5
7080   ZARING CUT OFF 11 15 40 28, 29
1610   ZIMMERMAN 31 19 45 15
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0010   PANDORA 15 20 43 6
0015   WATERMAN 9 20 44 6, 7
0017   ROSALIA EXIT NORTH 11 20 43 6
0020   HORLACHER 7 20 44 6
0025   ROSALIA 2 20 43 6
0030   MERRITT 14 20 43 6
0040   MATTAUSCH 5 20 44 6
0050   ST JOHN 24 20 43 6
0060   WILHELM 16 20 44 6, 7
0070   L D JOHNSON 26 20 43 6
0073   C W HUGHES 26 20 43 6
0080   BONGARTS 21 20 44 6, 7
0090   VERNON CROZIER 22 20 44 7
0100   RUSSELL 28 20 44 6
0110   GRIFFIN 10 19 44 7
0115   CARTER 9 19 44 6
0120   FOX 26 20 44 7
0130   PITTMANN 25 20 44 7
0140   ENGEL 23 20 44 7
0150   SEABURY 24 20 44 7
0160   FAIRBANKS 9 20 45 7
0170   SPOKANE-WHITMAN 3 20 44 7
0180   BRIDGEMAN 1 20 44 7
0190   BOURNE 17 20 45 7
0200   LONE PINE 36 20 44 7, 8
0210   EBERLE 18 20 45 7
0220   SIEVEKE 5 20 45 7
0230   BLANTON 25 20 44 7
0250   MORRIS 28 20 45 8
0270   MILES 11 19 44 7
0280   CROCKETT 30 20 45 7
0290   PEDERSEN 31 20 45 7
0300   COVE 1 20 45 8
0310   CATHOLIC CEMETERY 12 20 45 8
0330   PRINCE 24 20 45 8
0340   SOUP 23 20 45 8
0350   CHASE 20 20 45 7
0390   SEHAU 14 20 45 8
0410   FAIRBANKS NORTH 11 20 44 7
1000   FARMINGTON 24 20 45 8, 15, 17
1010   SEAMON 24 20 45 8
1020   GOLF COURSE 24 20 45 8
1030   GOLDENROD CEMETERY 24 20 45 8
1040   MCLEOD 30 20 46 8
1050   FUTTER 26 20 45 8
1060   CAMPBELL 25 20 45 8
1070   STATELINE 17 20 46 8
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1075   WHITE 10 19 45 8, 16
1080   E D DIXON 6 19 46 8
1090   ROY ST JOHN 6 19 46 8
1100   WARNER 24 19 44 7, 8
1105   TENSED 12 19 45 8
1110   WINSLOW 35 20 45 8
1120   MESTERMAN 3 19 45 8
1130   HANSEN 16 19 45 8
1140   BANCROFT 34 20 45 8
1150   TOM NORTON 5 19 45 7
1160   FANNING 6 19 45 7
1170   SIENKNECHT 7 19 45 7
1180   I N BALTHIS 22 19 44 7
1190   GUMM 2 19 45 8
1200   AUVIL-WAGNER 32 19 45 15, 16
1210   COKELY 25 19 44 15
1220   KELLEY 30 19 45 15
1230   DONEEN 17 19 45 7, 15
1240   AUVIL 9 19 45 8, 16
1260   SELTICE 14 19 45 8
1280   DIPPLE 7 19 46 8
1290   SKYLINE DRIVE 24 19 45 16
1300   GARFIELD-FARMINGTON 6 18 46 16
1305   FARMINGTON-BRIDGE ST 6 18 46 T
1310   FARMINGTON-STATE LINE 6 18 46 16
1320   FARMINGTON EAST 6 18 46 16
1330   MOUNTAINVIEW CEMETERY 6 18 46 16
1340   HEISE 11 18 45 16
1350   J E BALDWIN 11 18 45 16
1360   HOLLINGSWORTH 11 18 45 16
1370   REUBEN SCHULTZ 34 19 45 16
1380   MILLER 9 18 45 16
1390   WALTER SIDING 10 18 45 16
1400   WALTERS 20 18 45 15, 16
1410   W S MCMASTERS 22 18 45 16
1420   FAUGHT 18 18 46 16
1440   DEVINE 18 18 46 16
1450   RYDE 30 18 46 16
1460   NELSON 31 18 46 16, 24
1470   YELLOW DOG 36 18 45 24
1480   KRIEBEL 12 17 45 24
1490   GRINNELL 14 17 45 24
1500   LADOW BUTTE 36 18 45 24
1505   TRAPPER 1 17 45 24
1510   BAILEY 4 17 45 24
1520   HEMMINGWAY 4 17 45 24
1530   ORCUTT 18 17 46 24



NUMERICAL LISTING OF WHITMAN COUNTY ROADS

Number Name Section Township Range Map(s)

1540   BUNNY 13 17 45 24
1550   B HOWARD 23 17 45 24
1560   BOONE 36 17 45 24
1570   TIDWELL 35 17 45 24
1580   STAN WILLCOX 31 17 46 24
1590   SIMMONS 23 18 45 16
1600   MORGAN 11 19 44 7
1610   ZIMMERMAN 31 19 45 15
1620   JAMISON 36 20 45 8
2000   HUME 26 19 44 14, 15, 22
2005   GARDENER 23 19 44 15
2010   BLANK 3 19 43 6
2020   FILE 36 20 43 6
2030   SHEAHAN 8 19 44 6
2040   COUGAR MOUNTAIN 7 19 44 6
2050   FINCH 27 19 43 14
2060   TUTTLE-ALEXANDER 23 19 43 14
2070   J F MCCROSKEY 24 19 43 14
2080   KILPATRICK 25 19 43 14
2100   TRESTLE CREEK 22 19 43 6, 14
2105   RAMBO 21 19 44 6
2110   ECKHART 21 19 44 14
2120   BARTLETT 10 18 43 14
2130   GREER 10 18 43 14
2140   KENNEL 12 18 43 14
2150   OAKESDALE 34 19 43 14
2160   RIPLEY 5 18 44 14
2170   F R MARTIN 8 18 44 14, 15
2180   J BALTHIS 28 19 44 14, 15
2190   BERNARD 8 18 44 14
2200   RAGON 15 18 43 14
2210   TIBBETT 5 18 44 14
2220   SHAHAN 18 18 44 14
2230   TENNESSEE FLAT 35 18 43 14
2240   MERRELL 31 18 44 14, 22
2250   MOORE 36 18 43 14
2260   HALL 36 18 43 22
2270   SCHOLZ 2 18 43 22
2275   STEPTOE-CASS ST 2 17 43 T
2280   IMLER 6 17 44 22
2290   MULLEN 8 17 44 22
2300   BLACK 35 19 44 15
2310   PERINGER 2 18 44 15
2320   HUGGINS 2 18 44 15
2330   HUBNER 10 18 44 15
2335   MARPLE 14 18 44 15
2340   CRABTREE 14 18 45 15
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2350   J W BAYLOR 22 18 44 15
2360   BISHOP 22 18 44 15, 22
2365   CRONK 32 18 44 22
2370   GEIGER 34 18 44 15
2380   STERN 3 17 44 23
2390   OMER BROWN 3 17 44 23
2400   ELBERTON 9 17 44 22, 23
2410   LANGE 5 17 45 23
2420   ALTERGOTT 29 17 45 23, 24
2430   WESTACOTT 5 17 45 23
2440   SUNRISE 4 17 45 23
2450   GLENWOOD 17 17 44 22
2460   CRUMBAKER 25 17 43 22
2465   SUESS 18 17 44 22
2470   BAUD 20 17 44 22
2480   BROSE 20 17 44 22
2490   BROSE CUT OFF 20 17 44 22
2500   DRY CREEK 20 18 45 15, 22
2510   NORTH PALOUSE 32 17 44 22
2520   HILTY 12 16 43 22
2530   DRAPER-BROWN 11 17 44 23
2550   VANTINE 34 17 44 23
2560   MIKE JOHNSON 33 17 44 22
2565   ARTHUR DOLE 27 17 44 23
2570   KITTRELL 23 17 44 23
2580   ROBINSON 12 17 44 23
2590   ORAL SMITH 11 17 44 23
2600   ANDERSON 33 18 45 15
2610   KEIFER 32 18 45 15
2620   PFAFF 30 18 45 15
2630   ROBERTSON 9 18 45 15
2640   MCCROSKEY 12 17 43 22
2660   BUTTE FARM 22 18 44 14
2670   BAIRD 3 19 43 6
2680   THORNTON-3RD ST N 21 19 43 T
2690   THORNTON-2ND ST N 21 19 43 T
2700   THORNTON-HODGSON ST 28 19 43 T
2710   THORNTON-3RD ST S 28 19 43 T
2720   THORNTON-4TH ST 28 19 43 T
2730   BEARCAT 21 19 43 T
2740   KLAVEANO 3 18 43 14
2790   CASHUP NORTH 34 19 43 14
2800   HODGES 15 19 44 6
2810   S PFAFF 25 18 44 15
2820   PARTCH 6 18 45 23
2850   BILL CARSON 11 17 44 T
2860   JOE MEYER 11 17 44 T
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3000   PINE CITY-MALDEN 22 20 43 4, 5, 12
3010   ROCK LAKE 5 20 41 2, 3, 11
3020   GLORFIELD 28 19 40 2, 10
3030   WILTZIUS 11 20 39 2
3040   SWIFT 22 20 39 1
3050   DEWEY 22 20 41 1, 2, 3
3060   MCNALL 11 20 39 1
3070   SPULER 2 20 40 2
3080   CREE 6 20 40 2
3090   GIBSON 15 20 40 2
3100   MUNSON 14 20 40 2
3110   CLINTON MILLER 30 20 40 2
3120   SHELL 35 20 39 1, 2
3130   GOTTSCHALK 31 20 40 2
3140   SCRIMSHUR 34 20 40 2
3150   OLD STATE HWY 18 19 40 2
3160   THOUNDER 26 20 40 3
3170   STEPHEN 29 19 41 3, 4, 11
3180   GENE WEBB 24 19 40 3
3185   COUNTRYMAN 27 19 41 11
3190   GORDON 11 19 41 4
3200   HARWOOD HILL 11 19 41 4, 12
3210   HARWOOD HILL CUT OFF 25 19 41 12
3220   PATTERSON 16 19 41 3, 4
3230   HENRY HAYES 23 20 41 4
3240   LEIFER 25 20 41 4
3250   BELSBY 7 20 41 3, 4
3270   LONG 2 20 41 3, 4
3280   SIEGEL 8 20 42 4
3290   TEXAS FERRY 4 20 42 4
3300   HOLE IN THE GROUND 13 20 41 4
3310   KENOVA 17 20 42 4
3320   HASARD 21 20 42 4
3330   WALKER 9 20 42 4
3340   WELLS 3 20 42 4
3350   JOHN TYE 9 20 42 4
3360   SUNSET 30 19 42 12, 13
3365   COTTONWOOD 24 19 42 13
3370   SENATOR EUGENE PRINCE 33 19 43 13
3380   THORN CREEK 33 20 42 4, 5
3390   GENE NELSON 3 19 42 4, 12
3400   JIM DAVIS 10 19 42 4, 12
3410   S D KINDER 11 19 42 5, 13
3420   INGRAM 9 18 42 12
3425   ELMER HUNTLEY 32 19 43 13
3430   HOWARD WEST 29 19 42 12
3440   DICKERSON 33 19 42 12
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3450   GREENBOX 5 18 42 12
3460   TRUNKEY 16 18 42 12
3470   CURTIS 12 18 42 13
3480   COOK 23 18 42 13
3490   MCCANSE 7 18 43 13
3500   CASHUP FLAT 15 18 43 13
3510   TIEGS 19 18 43 13
3520   GFELLER 22 18 43 13
3530   MAY 36 18 42 13
3540   HARRY DAVIS 26 19 42 13
3550   HITCHINGS 31 19 43 13
3560   WASHBOARD 24 19 42 13
3570   BOOZER 16 20 43 5
3580   SQUIRES 28 20 42 4, 5
3590   CACHE CREEK 13 20 42 5
3600   STONEHAM 36 20 42 5
3605   ZARBACH 20 19 43 5
3610   MALEY 8 19 43 5
3620   MORTIMORE 1 19 42 5
3630   KILE 11 19 42 5
3635   BURNHAM 35 20 42 5
3640   GENE HENNING 24 20 42 5
3660   SQUAW 1 20 42 5
3670   SQUAW CANYON 7 20 43 5
3680   GASHOUS 8 20 43 5
3690   BETTY BRUCE 15 20 43 5
3700   JIM HENNING 26 19 42 13
3710   CORDELL 1 20 40 3
3720   J W HENDERSON 6 20 41 3
3730   W R DAMRELL 26 19 40 10
3740   PALISADES 30 20 42 4
3745   STEPTOE-LINES AVE 2 17 43 T
3750   SUNSET-CITY ST 26 19 42 T
3755   STEPTOE-MORELAND AVE 2 17 43 T
3760   MACK LLOYD 32 18 43 21
3770   THORNTON-RAILROAD ST 28 19 43 T
3775   STEPTOE-TENNESSEE AVE 2 17 43 T
3780   LOVERS LANE 34 18 43 14
3790   STEPTOE-LUPFER AVE 35 18 43 T
3795   STEPTOE-HILL AVE 35 18 43 T
3800   STEPTOE-KERNS AVE 35 18 43 T
3810   PINE CITY-MILL ST 28 20 42 T
3815   STEPTOE-CASHUP AVE 2 17 43 T
3820   PINE CITY-5TH AVE 28 20 42 T
3825   STEPTOE-ELDER ST 2 17 43 T
3830   PINE CITY-4TH AVE 28 20 42 T
3840   VANDYKE 25 20 41 4
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3850   GALE 21 20 43 5, 6
3857   DONAHUE 27 20 43 6
3860   MCMEEKIN 27 18 43 14
3862   STEPTOE-STATION ST 35 18 43 T
3870   STEPTOE-STEPTOE ST 35 18 43 T
3875   STEPTOE-THROOP ST 35 18 43 T
3880   KELSEY 2 20 43 6
3890   MCGUIRE 7 18 43 13
3900   PINE CITY CEMETERY 27 20 42 4
3910   OLD THORNTON HWY 3 19 43 5, 13
3920   MILLER HOME PLACE 9 20 41 3
3930   SHAWGO 2 19 40 2
3940   RALPH HENNING 28 19 43 14
3950   THORNTON BY-PASS 21 19 43 5
3960   STEPTOE-WATER AVE 35 18 43 T
3970   STEPTOE-GURNSEY ST 35 18 43 T
3980   JUNO ELEVATOR 30 19 42 12
3990   TOLLETT 35 18 43 14
4000   ENDICOTT 31 17 39 17 - 21, 31
4010   JORDAN-KNOTT 5 18 39 9, 17
4015   DAVIS 11 19 39 1, 9
4020   REVERE 5 18 39 1, 9
4030   LAKIN 31 19 39 9
4040   POTTS 28 20 39 1, 9
4060   SWANNACK 4 19 39 1
4070   LAMONT 22 20 39 1
4080   HARDY 9 20 39 1
4090   HARDY CUT OFF 22 20 39 1
4100   LANCASTER 1 18 41 11, 12, 18
4110   WAGNER 5 18 39 9, 10
4120   BOWEN 27 19 39 9
4130   BREEDEN 18 18 39 9
4140   TEXAS LAKE 35 19 39 9
4150   CHERRY CREEK 26 19 40 10
4160   CAYUSE LAKE 13 18 39 10
4170   LITTLE COVE 20 18 40 10
4180   LAMB 26 18 39 9, 17
4190   CHICKEN 20 17 40 18
4200   MCCALL 17 17 40 18
4205   RICHTER 16 17 40 18
4210   KACKMAN 36 18 40 19
4220   HARRY PIERCE 21 18 41 11
4230   ENDICOTT-ST JOHN 1 18 41 12, 19
4240   GROVE 28 18 41 11, 19
4250   LEE 11 17 41 20
4260   OCHS 14 17 41 20
4270   JONES 28 18 41 11
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4280   PENNINGTON 29 18 41 11
4290   STUBBES 11 18 41 12
4300   OSWALD 11 18 41 11
4310   GAS LINE 1 18 41 12
4320   COYOTE 24 18 41 12
4330   MULKEY 35 18 41 12
4340   DELONG 32 18 42 20
4350   CUTLER-LAUTENSCHLAGER 18 17 42 20
4360   FRANK FEENAN 11 17 42 20, 21
4365   RATTLESNAKE 22 17 42 20
4370   STIPE 2 16 42 21
4375   MANNING 28 17 43 21
4380   GENE FEENAN 14 17 42 21
4390   RUFF 19 17 43 21
4400   GREEN HOLLOW 5 17 43 21
4410   MCGRADY 1 17 42 21
4420   BOB SCHULTZ 26 17 42 21
4430   MORLEY 11 16 43 21
4440   BILL WILLSON 3 16 43 22
4445   ROBERTS 3 16 43 21
4450   DANAHER 10 17 43 22
4460   BIXLER 23 17 43 22
4470   BLACKWELL 2 17 43 21, 22
4480   ROGERS 7 18 41 11, 12
4490   ERIKSEN 29 19 41 11
4500   SHIELDS 36 18 42 21
4510   GORDON HAMILTON 34 19 41 11
4520   BONNINGTON 7 18 41 11
4530   DODGE 5 18 41 11
4540   PIERSON 1 18 40 11
4550   WINONA-RAILROAD ST 20 17 40 T
4560   A L BALLAINE 34 18 42 21
4570   DIAMOND-FRAZIER ST 35 17 42 T
4580   DIAMOND-SECOND ST 2 16 42 T
4590   T W WALTERS 11 16 43 21
4600   L ANDERSON 19 17 43 21
4610   ST JOHN GUN CLUB 6 18 42 12
5000   PARVIN 25 16 43 32, 33
5010   ENOS 17 16 44 22
5020   CLEAR CREEK 4 16 44 23, 24
5030   CHICKEN RANCH 7 16 44 32
5040   STUECKLE 11 16 44 33
5050   JAMES 25 17 44 23
5060   ABBOTT 24 16 44 33
5070   MARVIN WELLS 13 16 44 33
5080   KENOYER 14 16 44 33
5090   OLSON 34 17 45 24
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5100   SOUTH PALOUSE RIVER 14 16 43 32, 33
5105   FUGATE 13 16 44 33
5110   BLAIR 28 17 45 24
5120   BLAIR CUT OFF 33 17 45 24
5130   NORTH RIVER 6 16 46 24
5135   LOOP 6 16 46 24
5140   SOUTH RIVER 6 16 46 24
5145   PALOUSE-CULTON ST 6 16 46 24
5150   PALOUSE COVE 1 16 45 24, 34
5155   PALOUSE-HOLYOKE ST 6 16 46 24
5160   MCKENZIE 6 16 46 24, 34
5165   PALOUSE ANDERSON ST 6 16 46 24
5170   MADER 15 16 45 34
5180   RINGO 13 16 45 24, 34
5190   VIOLA 27 16 45 34
5200   ICKES 31 17 45 23
5205   SWANSON 30 17 45 23
5210   L WEST 22 16 45 34
5215   FRAZEN 33 17 45 24
5220   LAWSON 13 16 45 34
5230   OLD BARN 25 16 45 34
5240   TATE CUT OFF 32 16 45 33
5250   SHAWNEE 6 15 44 32, 33
5260   ALBION-PARVIN 28 16 44 32
5270   MCINTOSH 25 16 44 33
5280   MICK PARVIN 36 16 44 33
5290   COLLINS 31 16 45 33
5300   ESTES 35 16 45 34
5310   FALLON 27 16 45 34
5320   BEESON CUT OFF 30 16 46 34
5330   MCCOY 29 16 46 34
5340   TRESTLE 6 15 46 34
5350   POE 6 15 46 34
5370   MCGREEVY 15 15 45 34
5380   GATES 11 15 45 34
5390   R ZAKARISON 3 15 45 34
5400   ALBION 18 15 44 32
5405   HOWELL 9 15 44 32
5410   FULFS 16 15 44 32
5420   PALOUSE-ALBION 15 15 44 33, 34
5430   BIDLE 15 15 44 33
5440   REID 18 15 45 33
5445   VERNIER 9 15 45 33
5450   ROSE CREEK 5 15 45 33
5460   STEINER 6 15 45 33
5470   BANNER 5 15 45 33
5490   ARMSTRONG 26 15 44 44
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5500   PULLMAN-ALBION 15 15 44 33
5505   OLD ALBION 17 15 44 32
5510   BRAYTON 23 15 44 33, 44
5515   WHELAN 29 15 45 33, 34
5520   KITZMILLER 29 15 45 44
5525   ORVILLE BOYD 27 15 45 45
5540   CHRISTIAN 19 15 45 33
5560   WEXLER 22 15 45 45
5570   ODONNELL 25 15 45 34, 45
5580   GRAY 13 15 45 34
5590   REANEY 24 15 45 34
5600   PULLMAN AIRPORT 4 14 45 45
5620   HAYWARD 31 15 45 44
5630   PAT OLD 23 15 44 33
5640   HOFFMAN 32 16 44 32
5650   MONLUX 29 16 44 32
5660   LANKY 17 16 44 32
5670   CLARK 28 16 45 33
5680   REBEL FLAT 33 16 45 34
5690   PITTS CEMETERY 32 16 45 33
5700   KOENIG 1 16 45 24
5710   KAMIAK BUTTE PARK 16 16 45 33
5720   B BEESON 1 16 45 24
5725   PALOUSE-CHURCH ST. 1 16 45 24
5730   LEISTNER 2 16 45 24
6000   WINONA SOUTH 29 17 40 18, 27
6005   SCOTT 2 15 39 27
6010   UNION FLAT CREEK 25 16 39 28, 29, 30
6020   LONG JOHN-MORASCH 24 16 40 28
6030   WISE 34 16 39 26, 27
6040   HAWKS 32 17 39 17
6050   WIEDRICH 2 15 39 17, 27
6060   F MIGUELENA 5 16 39 17
6070   DYNAMITE JACK 6 16 40 17, 18
6080   SWENT 5 17 40 18, 19
6090   STORMENT 5 16 40 18, 19
6100   JIM KNOTT 3 16 40 18, 28
6110   WALLI 1 15 39 27, 28
6120   GUSKE 21 16 40 28
6130   LUFT 19 16 41 29
6140   SOUTH ENDICOTT 31 17 41 19, 29
6150   WALTER SCHOLZ 20 16 41 29
6160   DUSTY-CITY ST 3 15 41 T
6170   YOUNG 26 16 41 29
6171   DUSTY 9 15 41 T
6180   REPP-STEIGER 30 16 42 30
6190   C J OCHS 31 16 42 30
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6200   REPP 33 17 41 19, 29, 30
6210   ED HAMILTON 33 17 42 20, 30
6220   HUNTLEY 34 17 42 20, 30
6230   BUMGARNER 2 16 42 21, 30
6240   MCNEILLY 18 16 43 30, 31
6245   OUSLEY 17 16 43 31
6250   ENDICOTT SW 6 16 41 19, 29
6260   KAISER 10 16 41 19, 20
6270   WINONA-MORROW ST 29 17 40 T
6280   LESTER CAMP 4 15 40 28
6290   FAIRGROUNDS 18 16 43 31
6300   R. BARRY 19 16 40 28
6310   SCHARPENBERG 2 15 39 27, 28
6320   LACROSSE AIRPORT 17 15 39 27
7000   HAY-LACROSSE 12 15 39 27, 38
7005   BIG ALKALI 22 14 39 38, 39
7010   LITTLE GOOSE DAM 22 15 38 38, 46, 47
7020   HAMMER GRADE 26 13 37 36, 46
7030   ROCK SPRINGS 22 15 38 37, 47
7040   THOMAS FLAT 1 14 37 36, 37
7045   MCGREGOR 8 14 38 36
7050   HOOPER CANYON 26 14 37 36
7060   FLEMMING 17 15 39 27, 37, 38
7070   MUD FLAT 9 15 40 28, 39
7075   SELBU CHURCH 1 14 39 38, 39
7080   ZARING CUT OFF 11 15 40 28, 29
7090   GREEN SPOT 21 15 40 28
7100   CHURCH HILL 6 14 40 39
7110   WIGEN 7 15 40 28, 39
7120   CAMP 20 15 39 37, 38
7130   MEEKER 15 15 39 27, 38
7140   BEACON 8 14 39 38
7150   JOHN HENLEY 22 14 39 37, 38
7160   DAY 29 14 39 38
7170   RIDPATH 33 14 39 38, 48
7190   CHARLES TOBIN 32 15 37 36
7200   PALOUSE ORCHARDS 32 15 37 36
7205   OLD SR #26 32 15 37 36
7210   HOOPER CITY 26 15 37 36
7220   HAXTON 27 15 37 T
7230   JERITA 35 15 39 38
7250   WILLOW CREEK 20 15 39 27
7260   RIPARIA 30 13 38 46
8000   ALMOTA 14 16 43 31, 42
8010   COLFAX AIRPORT 19 16 43 31
8020   DUNCAN SPRINGS 20 16 43 31
8030   DAILEY 35 16 43 32
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8040   BENNETT 24 16 43 32
8050   HOFER 6 15 44 32
8060   FILAN 35 16 42 31
8070   KAMMERZELL 36 16 42 31
8080   MUSGRAVE 8 15 42 30
8090   KLAUS 11 15 42 31
8095   AESCHLIMAN 18 15 43 31
8100   PENAWAWA 8 15 42 30, 39 - 41
8110   B P MAJOR 15 15 42 30
8120   CARROLL 8 15 42 30
8130   WILCOX 11 15 42 30
8140   STREEVY 24 15 41 40
8150   LITTLE ALKALI 19 15 41 29, 30
8160   ROCK GULCH 22 15 41 29, 40
8170   BRINK 2 15 41 29
8180   DORMAN 36 15 40 40
8190   HOPKINS WAY 4 13 40 39, 49
8195   CENTRAL FERRY 9 13 40 49
8200   GETZ-A E SEAVERS 36 15 41 41
8210   STEIGER 21 15 42 41
8220   STEVICK 19 15 43 31
8230   LONG HOLLOW 25 15 42 40, 41, 42
8240   SPAULDING 35 15 42 42
8250   NAUERT 16 15 43 31
8260   SEVERS 9 14 42 41
8270   GAY 10 14 42 41
8280   PRUNE ORCHARDS 28 16 43 31, 32
8290   GRANITE 13 14 42 42
8300   HAMILTON HILL 18 15 44 32, 43
8305   GILBERT 12 14 42 42
8310   PAT ONEIL 15 15 43 32
8320   CONRAD 33 16 43 31
8330   KINCAID 13 15 43 32
8340   BAR 19 15 44 32
8350   EVANS 27 15 43 43
8370   JENKINS 31 15 43 42
8380   KAMERRER 36 15 43 43
8390   HALPIN 3 14 43 43
8400   STORY 24 14 43 42, 43
8410   HAEDER 23 14 43 42, 43
8420   EWARTSVILLE 6 14 44 43
8430   LAFOLLETTE 13 14 43 43
8450   BABBITT 20 15 44 32, 43
8460   ENMAN-KINCAID 29 15 44 43, 44
8470   CAROTHERS 21 15 44 43
8475   LANDFILL 28 15 44 43
8500   MOYS 27 15 43 42, 43
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8510   SOMMERS 34 16 42 30, 31
8530   UPPER UNION FLAT 6 15 43 31, 32
8560   ALMOTA PORT 13 14 42 T
8570   ALMOTA DOCKS 13 14 42 T
8580   FLIGHT LINE DRIVE 21 16 43 31
8585   COLFAX AIRPORT-HEGLAR DR 21 16 43 31
9000   WAWAWAI 34 13 45 51 - 52, 54
9005   DRUFFEL DR 13 11 45 55
9006   WILMA DRIVE 19 11 46 55
9007   WILMA DRIVE E 24 11 45 55
9010   WAWAWAI-PULLMAN 10 14 44 43
9011   OLD WAWAWAI 6 14 45 44
9014   SMITH 15 13 44 51
9015   BOONE HILL 3 13 44 51
9020   UNION FLAT 3 13 44 51, 52
9030   STALEY 27 14 45 44
9040   COUNTRY CLUB 12 14 44 44
9050   JOHNSON 10 14 45 44, 45, 53
9060   SAND 16 14 45 44, 45
9065   HAINES 19 14 46 45
9070   OLD MOSCOW 9 14 45 44, 45
9080   SUNSHINE 1 14 45 45
9090   BROWN 7 14 46 45
9100   JENNINGS 23 14 45 45
9110   WEBER 23 14 45 45
9120   GIMLIN 30 14 45 44
9130   SNOW 25 14 45 45
9140   BURSCH 19 14 46 45
9150   WOODS 29 14 46 45
9160   WHITMAN 25 14 45 45
9170   LITTLE 6 13 45 52
9180   BARBEE 19 14 45 44
9190   DUNNING 36 14 44 44
9195   MAC HATLEY 21 14 44 43, 44
9200   D MEYER 36 14 44 43, 44
9210   BECKER 10 13 45 53
9220   NIEHENKE 13 13 45 53
9230   BALD BUTTE 24 13 45 53
9240   KOPF 18 13 46 53
9250   RON DRUFFEL 14 13 45 53
9260   N MEYER 20 13 45 52
9270   RIMROCK 24 13 44 52
9280   STEPTOE CANYON 4 12 45 52, 54
9290   SCHLEE 16 12 45 52, 53
9295   WARNECKE 18 12 46 53
9300   BUSCH 34 13 45 53
9310   SAUVE 18 12 46 53



NUMERICAL LISTING OF WHITMAN COUNTY ROADS

Number Name Section Township Range Map(s)

9320   TAUFEN 11 12 45 52, 55
9330   MOEHRLE 14 12 45 54
9340   J MEYER 23 12 45 54
9350   L SCHULTHEIS 29 12 46 55
9360   STOUT 29 12 46 55
9370   EMERSON 33 12 46 55
9380   SHOEMAKER 33 12 46 55
9390   AL HEITSTUMAN 18 12 46 53
9400   CHURCH 34 13 45 52
9410   UNIONTOWN EAST 7 12 46 53
9420   ESSER 5 12 46 53
9430   LEON 5 12 46 53
9440   BAUER 35 13 45 53
9450   OENNING 29 13 46 53
9460   WOLF 29 13 46 53
9470   GARRISON 31 14 46 45
9480   KLEMGARD 16 14 44 43
9490   RYAN 29 14 44 43
9500   KIRKENDAHL 19 14 45 44
9505   WILBOURN 14 14 44 44
9510   HARMS 7 14 45 T
9530   FLAT 10 14 44 43, 44
9540   MARTIN DRUFFEL 18 13 45 52
9545   JOHNSON CUT OFF 9 13 45 52
9550   HATLEY 28 14 44 43
9560   BAKER 16 13 44 51
9580   RANDELL 26 14 45 45
9620   CHAMBERS 6 13 45 44
9630   JOHNSON-DOUGLAS ST 3 13 45 T
9635   JOHNSON-2ND ST 3 13 45 T
9640   JOHNSON-BUTTE ST 10 13 45 T



ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF WHITMAN COUNTY BRIDGES

Number Name Length Section Township Range Map

8010-00.74   A JENSON 33(C) 20 16 43 31
6170-02.89   ACKERMAN 36 3 15 41 29
4280-01.58   ADAM KLEWENO 18 22 18 41 11
3660-00.26   ALLERT 25 1 20 42 5
1300-09.13   ARLAND 26 34 18 45 16
5490-00.77   ARMSTRONG 105 26 15 44 44
7005-05.76   AUNE 65 17 14 40 39
1200-02.53   AUVIL 54 27 19 45 16
9410-02.19   BABINSKI 32 32 13 46 53
4300-02.85   BACON 18 22 18 41 11
9410-00.54   BAUER 46 5 12 46 53
8050-00.07   BEASLEY (HOFER) 25 6 15 44 32
3170-12.81   BELL 40 32 20 42 4
2300-04.08   BELMONT 32 5 18 45 15
9040-03.84   BEN HENSON 22(C) 22 14 44 43
4470-01.75   BLACKWELL 25 10 17 43 22
0410-01.53   BLANK 17 14 20 44 7
1560-00.40   BOONE 15 25 17 45 24
8150-02.18   BRINK 25 21 15 41 29
8150-00.09   BROECKEL 25 19 15 41 29
1020-01.70   BRUCE 65 30 20 46 8
1310-00.38   BRUCE 18 31 19 46 16
7005-00.77   BUFF 34 22 14 39 38
9050-02.48   BUSBY 54 16 14 45 44
3580-03.33   CACHE CREEK 36 36 20 42 5
0050-00.21   CALHOUN 70 24 20 43 6
9130-02.82   CAMERON 18 20 14 46 45
4330-04.59   CANYON 21(C) 32 18 42 12
4230-07.59   CARRIE MILLER 30 35 18 41 19
2200-00.02   CASHUP NO. 1 25 15 18 43 14
2200-00.10   CASHUP NO. 2 13 15 18 43 14
4000-08.76   CATLEFF 91 29 17 40 18
2420-02.48   CEDAR CREEK 70 22 17 45 24
9620-00.01   CHAMBERS 40 6 13 45 52
7140-04.09   CHANDLER 70 21 14 39 38
9080-00.02   CHIPMAN TRAIL 16 1 14 45 45
3680-02.70   CHOATE 90 10 20 43 5
3200-04.40   CLARK 62 25 19 41 12
9100-00.05   CLINTON 43 23 14 45 45
5020-08.46   COCHRAN 18 10 16 45 34
4430-00.03   COEHORN 18 7 16 43 21
9050-12.19   COLTON 18 26 13 45 53
3150-00.12   COOK 56 18 19 40 2
0160-00.11   COPELAND 104 9 20 45 7
8340-01.48   COPPOCK 18 17 15 44 32
3360-09.76   COTTONWOOD NO. 4 38 32 19 43 13
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3550-00.09   COTTONWOOD NO. 7 38 31 19 43 13
7005-01.36   COX 45 23 14 39 38
8450-00.04   CRAYTON 25 20 15 44 32
7000-09.24   CURTIS 40 22 14 39 38
1500-03.55   CURTIS ESTATE 40 14 17 45 24
6050-03.72   DARDEN 90 22 16 39 27
4015-01.14   DAVIS 31 15 19 39 1
8000-04.17   DAY 23(C) 33 16 43 31
4340-01.27   DELONG 36 6 17 42 20
9000-24.15   DERAIL CANYON 60 12 12 44 52
8220-02.58   DOWLING 125 15 15 43 31
4210-00.06   DOWNING 100 36 18 40 19
2450-00.04   DRY CREEK 34 17 17 44 22
6171-00.33   DUSTY 28 10 15 41 29
2400-01.97   ED CURTIS 155 11 17 44 23
9060-04.20   EDMONDSON 65 19 14 46 45
2590-00.01   ELBERTON CITY 104 11 17 44 23
2400-02.73   ELBERTON NO. 2 150 11 17 44 23
2590-00.06   ELBERTON OVERFLOW 40 11 17 44 23
6140-00.21   ENDICOTT 49 31 17 41 19
0160-04.74   ENGLE 18 14 20 44 7
4150-00.16   EWAN 61 26 19 40 10
4150-00.10   EWAN HIGH SCHOOL 25 26 19 40 10
2400-04.96   EWELL 45 6 17 45 23
5190-00.04   FALLON 18 27 16 45 34
9080-00.07   FARBAND 100 1 14 45 45
3360-01.20   FITZGERALD 120 29 19 42 12
3430-00.04   FITZGERALD NO. 2 18 29 19 42 12
5620-00.01   FLACK 67 31 15 45 44
1100-01.61   FLETCHER 60 18 19 45 7
5670-00.02   FOUR MILE NO. 2 32 28 16 45 33
5000-12.27   FOUR MILE NO. 5 68 22 16 45 34
0080-01.70   FOX 80 23 20 44 7
0120-00.44   FOX BROS 85 26 20 44 7
6010-01.07   FUDGE 68 19 16 40 28
6220-04.52   GLEN MILLER 30 21 16 42 30
2450-02.66   GLENWOOD 156 32 17 44 22
7030-00.07   GORDON 108 22 15 38 26
4230-06.65   GOSNEY 52 35 18 41 20
6120-00.19   GUSKE NO. 1 70 21 16 40 28
3370-00.07   H D HUGHES 25 4 18 43 13
1450-00.04   HALVER NELSON 25 30 18 46 16
1300-09.67   HARLAN 110 34 18 45 16
7000-05.30   HARNISH 40 1 14 39 38
5260-01.63   HARTER 60 33 16 44 32
9010-05.19   HATLEY 120 3 13 44 43
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7000-09.63   HAY 59 22 14 39 38
7150-00.01   HAY NO. 2 24 22 14 39 38
1000-14.35   HAYFIELD 50 10 18 45 16
6000-00.17   HAYS 45 29 17 40 18
3300-01.05   HENDERSON MILL 117 18 20 42 4
3000-04.70   HENNING 123 13 20 43 5
9550-00.05   HENSON 80 28 14 44 43
7130-00.07   HESNER 30 15 15 39 27
1240-01.95   HEWELL-WARNER 40 21 19 45 16
9480-00.12   HIGGINS-KLEMGARD 81 16 14 44 43
5220-03.00   HILL 24 30 16 46 34
8100-04.45   HODGE 123 31 15 42 41
3250-06.16   HOLE IN THE GROUND 50 13 20 41 4
3425-00.07   HOWARD SCHOOL 40 5 18 43 13
4450-03.08   HUBBARD 40 23 17 43 22
2400-00.07   IMBLER 37 9 17 44 22
3030-06.77   IMBLER CREEK 25 8 19 40 2
1300-00.01   JACKY 28 6 18 46 16
1000-15.26   JAMISON 60 10 18 45 16
4310-02.68   JENNINGS 36 8 18 42 12
9100-01.78   JENNINGS NO. 2 18 22 14 45 45
3620-01.44   JIM KILE 40 13 19 42 5
5515-01.90   JUDSON 65 22 15 45 34
3000-16.61   JUNO 60 30 19 42 12
4210-02.21   KACKMAN 155 12 17 40 19
3160-00.01   KE SMITH 20 35 20 40 3
9000-20.13   KEITH CANYON 60 29 13 44 51
3310-02.49   KENOVA 90 29 20 42 4
3360-01.98   KEYS-HUNTLEY 36 28 19 42 12
3630-00.02   KILE APPROACH 48 11 19 42 5
9020-00.98   KIMBLE 90 11 13 44 52
3000-10.61   KIMM 80 33 20 42 4
5690-00.01   KING 30 32 16 45 33
5000-08.99   KING CHANGE 92 31 16 45 33
5520-00.43   KITZMILLER 24 29 15 45 44
3590-00.81   KJACK 34 24 20 42 5
2465-00.09   KRAMLICK 31 18 17 44 22
7075-00.67   KYLLO 30 6 14 40 38
4060-02.30   LAMONT NO. 2 25 2 19 39 1
4020-08.64   LAMONT RAILROAD 66 32 20 39 1
4100-06.47   LANCASTER 33 29 18 41 11
2410-04.71   LANGE 142 19 17 45 23
5420-00.14   LEBOLD 40 27 16 45 34
1000-11.52   LEONARD 40 6 18 46 16
3390-00.06   LINDLEY 38 3 19 42 4
5420-03.56   LITTLE FOUR MILE 18 5 15 45 33
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9010-02.60   LLOYD 16 21 14 44 43
1190-02.35   LOGAN 25 10 19 45 8
0200-02.38   LONE PINE 106 30 20 45 7
1090-01.04   LONG 25 7 19 46 8
6020-00.08   LONG JOHN MORASCH 93 24 16 40 28
8200-00.05   LOONEY 72 36 15 41 41
4270-00.06   LOOSEMORE 25 28 18 41 11
4490-00.07   LOWER COTTONWOOD 53 29 19 41 11
1260-00.03   LOWER SELTICE 31 14 19 45 8
8420-00.51   LYLE 75 6 14 44 43
5270-00.45   LYNCH 38 25 16 44 33
5270-01.01   LYNCH NO. 2 24 36 16 44 33
1580-00.90   LYND 30 30 17 46 24
5300-00.85   MADER NO. 2 18 1 15 45 34
3000-06.46   MALDEN 132 14 20 42 5
4375-00.36   MANNING 32 32 17 43 21
4000-11.08   MARSH 110 23 17 40 18
4230-08.35   MATLOCK 241 2 17 41 19
9260-00.66   MAYNARD 49 20 13 45 52
1460-05.05   MCBRIDE 30 18 17 46 24
2420-00.68   MCCLURE 155 28 17 45 23
4470-01.42   MCCROSKEY 31 11 17 43 22
8350-02.23   MCINERNY 120 25 15 43 43
1000-00.68   MCLEAD 70 25 20 45 8
1590-00.03   MCMASTER 24 23 18 45 16
1560-00.06   MCMILLAN 18 36 17 45 24
3030-09.63   MCNALL 30 16 19 40 2
6240-05.10   MCNEILLY 32 28 16 42 30
1370-02.94   MCQUEEN 45 1 18 45 16
9020-04.63   MEISTER 96 19 13 45 52
7005-09.57   MICHELL 30 34 15 40 39
6130-00.18   MIDDLE DARDEN 75 19 16 41 29
4140-00.72   MILAN STILL 97 1 18 39 9
4230-05.92   MILLER 52 36 18 41 12
6240-00.11   MOCKENEMA 25 18 16 43 31
6290-00.10   MOCKENEMA NO. 2 47 20 16 43 31
8020-01.70   MOHR 21(C) 28 16 43 31
7005-00.03   MOORE 60 22 14 39 38
6080-05.22   MORASCH 48 25 17 40 19
4000-27.75   MORLEY 32 7 16 43 21
6150-00.21   NEACE 75 20 16 41 29
7005-07.44   NEEL 65 9 14 40 39
3920-00.55   NEGRO CREEK 24 9 20 41 3
1300-05.39   NELSON 30 30 18 46 16
3880-00.05   NEW KELSEY 90 2 20 43 6
3185-01.12   NICHOL 50 26 19 41 11
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9000-26.05   NISQUALLY JOHN CANYON 60 24 12 44 54
8000-07.05   ODELL 95 7 15 43 31
6245-00.10   OWSLEY APPROACH 18 18 16 43 31
7060-00.13   PAMPA 45 20 15 39 27
5190-02.77   PARKER 18 30 16 46 34
5000-03.28   PARVIN 125 28 16 44 32
5290-01.87   PARVIN 36 1 15 44 33
3360-10.30   PATTERSON 34 33 19 43 13
3220-03.60   PATTERSON CREEK 18 11 19 41 4
2310-02.93   PERINGER 18 8 18 45 15
9060-06.43   PETERSON 82 17 14 46 45
1075-04.45   PIERSON 22(C) 24 19 45 16
7010-11.40   PIERSON 80 18 13 38 47
3000-09.30   PINE CITY 117 28 20 42 4
3000-04.52   PINE CREEK 148 18 20 43 5
2130-03.19   PLEASANT GROVE 25 1 18 43 14
3500-04.53   PLEASANT VALLEY 24(C) 25 18 42 13
6000-04.33   POFFENROTH 18 6 16 40 18
3360-07.16   PRINCE 38 30 19 43 13
3360-08.34   PRINCE NO. 2 30 31 19 43 13
5570-00.98   RANEY 32 24 15 45 45
0010-04.98   RANGE 32 9 20 44 6
3360-04.65   RASMUSSEN 54 26 19 42 13
6200-00.19   REPP 24 33 17 41 19
4010-00.48   REVERE 90 8 18 39 9
5170-02.56   RINGO 25 18 16 46 34
5220-00.17   RINGO 18 13 16 45 34
7010-14.23   RIPARIA 190 29 13 38 47
5210-01.28   ROBINSON 30 23 16 45 34
4000-01.89   ROCK CREEK 177 29 17 39 17
3010-10.44   ROCK LAKE 200 13 19 40 2
4000-13.46   ROCKWELL 18 30 17 41 19
5000-10.02   ROGERS 40 32 16 45 33
3590-01.94   ROHLEDER 20 25 20 42 5
0025-02.45   ROSALIA SOUTH 301 15 20 43 6
3600-00.08   S BACHELER 25 1 19 42 5
6180-00.26   S BAFUS 80 30 16 42 30
0060-00.33   S PANDORA 85 16 20 44 6
9440-00.14   S YUNCH 63 35 13 45 53
5630-00.46   SB MCAVOY 72 23 15 44 33
4110-00.17   SCHRODER 46 4 18 39 9
0150-02.50   SEABURY 60 36 20 44 7
1075-00.81   SELTICE-WARNER 30 15 19 45 8
5250-02.53   SHAWNEE 96 33 16 44 32
7205-03.12   SHERMAN MCGREGOR 194 27 15 37 25
2350-00.02   SHORNO 18 22 18 44 15
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3380-08.17   SHUGGART 50 21 19 43 5
9060-05.01   SNOW 36 19 14 46 45
3660-01.26   SQUAW CANYON NO. 1 102 7 20 43 5
3660-01.15   SQUAW CANYON NO. 2 30 7 20 43 5
1100-05.73   ST JOHN 30 10 19 45 8
4610-00.03   ST JOHN GUN CLUB 48 6 18 42 12
9030-01.90   STALEY 24 28 14 45 44
9030-01.08   STALEY NO. 2 35 28 14 45 44
9050-04.18   STALEY NO. 3 90 27 14 45 45
1070-02.62   STATE LINE 64 29 20 46 8
9000-30.78   STEPTOE CANYON 82 8 11 45 54
9280-07.54   STEPTOE CANYON No. 2 32 8 11 45 54
9280-06.14   STEPTOE CANYON No. 3 36 33 12 45 54
2270-00.36   STEPTOE NO. 2 18 2 17 43 22
2275-00.05   STEPTOE TRAILER PARK 16 2 17 43 T
9170-03.10   STEWART 100 11 13 44 52
5190-01.79   STIPE 30 25 16 45 34
9410-01.65   STOUT 32 5 12 46 53
4540-01.47   STRAIGHT 16 6 18 41 11
3360-05.08   SUNSET 36 26 19 42 13
5190-02.09   TATE 30 25 16 45 34
0200-07.20   TEKOA-HOFFMAN 104 14 20 45 8
0015-00.34   TERRELL 37 9 20 44 6
3400-00.02   THORN CREEK NO. 12 44 10 19 42 4
3380-02.97   THORN CREEK NO. 13 31 10 19 42 4
3360-12.27   THORNTON DEPOT 34 32 19 43 13
3910-05.36   THORNTON NO. 1 35 27 19 43 13
3910-01.47   THORNTON NO. 2 12 9 19 43 5
1070-00.10   TILMA 54 17 20 46 8
5300-00.20   TITUS NO. 1 40 35 16 45 34
5300-00.30   TITUS NO. 2 32 35 16 45 34
4500-04.77   TORRANCE 220 22 17 42 20
5210-00.69   TOURNBOW FLAT 18 23 16 45 34
1300-05.29   TRIMBLE 30 30 18 46 16
1230-00.03   TUCKER 50 17 19 45 7
4510-00.07   TURNER 62 34 19 41 11
5170-00.07   TWITMEYER 25 15 16 45 34
0130-00.03   UNDERCROSSING 60 25 20 44 7
9410-03.41   UNIONTOWN STATE LINE 34 32 13 46 53
1000-05.43   UPPER SELTICE 25 (C) 12 19 45 8
5230-00.05   VAUGHAN 25 25 16 45 34
9010-02.46   W HENSON 20 21 14 44 43
9480-03.59   WAGNER 16 25 14 44 43
1100-04.15   WARNER 95 16 19 45 7
0160-04.39   WARWICK 18 24 20 44 7
4120-00.11   WASSUM 100 27 19 39 9
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5210-00.34   WEST 18 22 16 45 34
4460-00.04   WEST MINNICK 40 23 17 43 22
4015-07.03   WEST REVERE 23(C) 5 18 39 9
4320-04.04   WHEATLAND GRANGE 26 21 18 42 12
5515-03.33   WHELAN 44 14 15 45 34
5370-00.05   WHELAN-BOYD 40 15 15 45 34
6000-08.18   WHITE ELEPHANT 128 24 16 39 27
5445-00.19   WHITMORE 18 9 15 45 33
8130-00.06   WILCOX 85 11 15 42 30
8130-01.88   WILCOX GRANGE 18 15 15 42 30
3220-01.87   WILHELM 25 10 19 41 3
4000-08.07   WINONA 250 20 17 40 18
0410-00.15   WOOD 18 12 20 44 7
6170-00.26   WOODLEY 65 26 16 41 29
9000-20.59   YAKAWAWA CANYON 60 28 13 44 51
3605-00.19   ZARBACH 24 20 19 43 5
7000-06.64   ZIMMER 55 12 14 39 38

(C) = Culverts which qualify as bridges.
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0010-04.98   RANGE 32 9 20 44 6
0015-00.34   TERRELL 37 9 20 44 6
0025-02.45   ROSALIA SOUTH 301 15 20 43 6
0050-00.21   CALHOUN 70 24 20 43 6
0060-00.33   S PANDORA 85 16 20 44 6
0080-01.70   FOX 80 23 20 44 7
0120-00.44   FOX BROS 85 26 20 44 7
0130-00.03   UNDERCROSSING 60 25 20 44 7
0150-02.50   SEABURY 60 36 20 44 7
0160-00.11   COPELAND 104 9 20 45 7
0160-04.39   WARWICK 18 24 20 44 7
0160-04.74   ENGLE 18 14 20 44 7
0200-02.38   LONE PINE 106 30 20 45 7
0200-07.20   TEKOA-HOFFMAN 104 14 20 45 8
0410-00.15   WOOD 18 12 20 44 7
0410-01.53   BLANK 17 14 20 44 7
1000-00.68   MCLEAD 70 25 20 45 8
1000-05.43   UPPER SELTICE 25 (C) 12 19 45 8
1000-11.52   LEONARD 40 6 18 46 16
1000-14.35   HAYFIELD 50 10 18 45 16
1000-15.26   JAMISON 60 10 18 45 16
1020-01.70   BRUCE 65 30 20 46 8
1070-00.10   TILMA 54 17 20 46 8
1070-02.62   STATE LINE 64 29 20 46 8
1075-00.81   SELTICE-WARNER 30 15 19 45 8
1075-04.45   PIERSON 22(C) 24 19 45 16
1090-01.04   LONG 25 7 19 46 8
1100-01.61   FLETCHER 60 18 19 45 7
1100-04.15   WARNER 95 16 19 45 7
1100-05.73   ST JOHN 30 10 19 45 8
1190-02.35   LOGAN 25 10 19 45 8
1200-02.53   AUVIL 54 27 19 45 16
1230-00.03   TUCKER 50 17 19 45 7
1240-01.95   HEWELL-WARNER 40 21 19 45 16
1260-00.03   LOWER SELTICE 31 14 19 45 8
1300-00.01   JACKY 28 6 18 46 16
1300-05.29   TRIMBLE 30 30 18 46 16
1300-05.39   NELSON 30 30 18 46 16
1300-09.13   ARLAND 26 34 18 45 16
1300-09.67   HARLAN 110 34 18 45 16
1310-00.38   BRUCE 18 31 19 46 16
1370-02.94   MCQUEEN 45 1 18 45 16
1450-00.04   HALVER NELSON 25 30 18 46 16
1460-05.05   MCBRIDE 30 18 17 46 24
1500-03.55   CURTIS ESTATE 40 14 17 45 24
1560-00.06   MCMILLAN 18 36 17 45 24
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1560-00.40   BOONE 15 25 17 45 24
1580-00.90   LYND 30 30 17 46 24
1590-00.03   MCMASTER 24 23 18 45 16
2130-03.19   PLEASANT GROVE 25 1 18 43 14
2200-00.02   CASHUP NO. 1 25 15 18 43 14
2200-00.10   CASHUP NO. 2 13 15 18 43 14
2270-00.36   STEPTOE NO. 2 18 2 17 43 22
2275-00.05   STEPTOE TRAILER PARK 16 2 17 43 T
2300-04.08   BELMONT 32 5 18 45 15
2310-02.93   PERINGER 18 8 18 45 15
2350-00.02   SHORNO 18 22 18 44 15
2400-00.07   IMBLER 37 9 17 44 22
2400-01.97   ED CURTIS 155 11 17 44 23
2400-02.73   ELBERTON NO. 2 150 11 17 44 23
2400-04.96   EWELL 45 6 17 45 23
2410-04.71   LANGE 142 19 17 45 23
2420-00.68   MCCLURE 155 28 17 45 23
2420-02.48   CEDAR CREEK 70 22 17 45 24
2450-00.04   DRY CREEK 34 17 17 44 22
2450-02.66   GLENWOOD 156 32 17 44 22
2465-00.09   KRAMLICK 31 18 17 44 22
2590-00.01   ELBERTON CITY 104 11 17 44 23
2590-00.06   ELBERTON OVERFLOW 40 11 17 44 23
3000-04.52   PINE CREEK 148 18 20 43 5
3000-04.70   HENNING 123 13 20 43 5
3000-06.46   MALDEN 132 14 20 42 5
3000-09.30   PINE CITY 117 28 20 42 4
3000-10.61   KIMM 80 33 20 42 4
3000-16.61   JUNO 60 30 19 42 12
3010-10.44   ROCK LAKE 200 13 19 40 2
3030-06.77   IMBLER CREEK 25 8 19 40 2
3030-09.63   MCNALL 30 16 19 40 2
3150-00.12   COOK 56 18 19 40 2
3160-00.01   KE SMITH 20 35 20 40 3
3170-12.81   BELL 40 32 20 42 4
3185-01.12   NICHOL 50 26 19 41 11
3200-04.40   CLARK 62 25 19 41 12
3220-01.87   WILHELM 25 10 19 41 3
3220-03.60   PATTERSON CREEK 18 11 19 41 4
3250-06.16   HOLE IN THE GROUND 50 13 20 41 4
3300-01.05   HENDERSON MILL 117 18 20 42 4
3310-02.49   KENOVA 90 29 20 42 4
3360-01.20   FITZGERALD 120 29 19 42 12
3360-01.98   KEYS-HUNTLEY 36 28 19 42 12
3360-04.65   RASMUSSEN 54 26 19 42 13
3360-05.08   SUNSET 36 26 19 42 13
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3360-07.16   PRINCE 38 30 19 43 13
3360-08.34   PRINCE NO. 2 30 31 19 43 13
3360-09.76   COTTONWOOD NO. 4 38 32 19 43 13
3360-10.30   PATTERSON 34 33 19 43 13
3360-12.27   THORNTON DEPOT 34 32 19 43 13
3370-00.07   H D HUGHES 25 4 18 43 13
3380-02.97   THORN CREEK NO. 13 31 10 19 42 4
3380-08.17   SHUGGART 50 21 19 43 5
3390-00.06   LINDLEY 38 3 19 42 4
3400-00.02   THORN CREEK NO. 12 44 10 19 42 4
3425-00.07   HOWARD SCHOOL 40 5 18 43 13
3430-00.04   FITZGERALD NO. 2 18 29 19 42 12
3500-04.53   PLEASANT VALLEY 24(C) 25 18 42 13
3550-00.09   COTTONWOOD NO. 7 38 31 19 43 13
3580-03.33   CACHE CREEK 36 36 20 42 5
3590-00.81   KJACK 34 24 20 42 5
3590-01.94   ROHLEDER 20 25 20 42 5
3600-00.08   S BACHELER 25 1 19 42 5
3605-00.19   ZARBACH 24 20 19 43 5
3620-01.44   JIM KILE 40 13 19 42 5
3630-00.02   KILE APPROACH 48 11 19 42 5
3660-00.26   ALLERT 25 1 20 42 5
3660-01.15   SQUAW CANYON NO. 2 30 7 20 43 5
3660-01.26   SQUAW CANYON NO. 1 102 7 20 43 5
3680-02.70   CHOATE 90 10 20 43 5
3880-00.05   NEW KELSEY 90 2 20 43 6
3910-01.47   THORNTON NO. 2 12 9 19 43 5
3910-05.36   THORNTON NO. 1 35 27 19 43 13
3920-00.55   NEGRO CREEK 24 9 20 41 3
4000-01.89   ROCK CREEK 177 29 17 39 17
4000-08.07   WINONA 250 20 17 40 18
4000-08.76   CATLEFF 91 29 17 40 18
4000-11.08   MARSH 110 23 17 40 18
4000-13.46   ROCKWELL 18 30 17 41 19
4000-27.75   MORLEY 32 7 16 43 21
4010-00.48   REVERE 90 8 18 39 9
4015-01.14   DAVIS 31 15 19 39 1
4015-07.03   WEST REVERE 23(C) 5 18 39 9
4020-08.64   LAMONT RAILROAD 66 32 20 39 1
4060-02.30   LAMONT NO. 2 25 2 19 39 1
4100-06.47   LANCASTER 33 29 18 41 11
4110-00.17   SCHRODER 46 4 18 39 9
4120-00.11   WASSUM 100 27 19 39 9
4140-00.72   MILAN STILL 97 1 18 39 9
4150-00.10   EWAN HIGH SCHOOL 25 26 19 40 10
4150-00.16   EWAN 61 26 19 40 10
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4210-00.06   DOWNING 100 36 18 40 19
4210-02.21   KACKMAN 155 12 17 40 19
4230-05.92   MILLER 52 36 18 41 12
4230-06.65   GOSNEY 52 35 18 41 20
4230-07.59   CARRIE MILLER 30 35 18 41 19
4230-08.35   MATLOCK 241 2 17 41 19
4270-00.06   LOOSEMORE 25 28 18 41 11
4280-01.58   ADAM KLEWENO 18 22 18 41 11
4300-02.85   BACON 18 22 18 41 11
4310-02.68   JENNINGS 36 8 18 42 12
4320-04.04   WHEATLAND GRANGE 26 21 18 42 12
4330-04.59   CANYON 21(C) 32 18 42 12
4340-01.27   DELONG 36 6 17 42 20
4375-00.36   MANNING 32 32 17 43 21
4430-00.03   COEHORN 18 7 16 43 21
4450-03.08   HUBBARD 40 23 17 43 22
4460-00.04   WEST MINNICK 40 23 17 43 22
4470-01.42   MCCROSKEY 31 11 17 43 22
4470-01.75   BLACKWELL 25 10 17 43 22
4490-00.07   LOWER COTTONWOOD 53 29 19 41 11
4500-04.77   TORRANCE 220 22 17 42 20
4510-00.07   TURNER 62 34 19 41 11
4540-01.47   STRAIGHT 16 6 18 41 11
4610-00.03   ST JOHN GUN CLUB 48 6 18 42 12
5000-03.28   PARVIN 125 28 16 44 32
5000-08.99   KING CHANGE 92 31 16 45 33
5000-10.02   ROGERS 40 32 16 45 33
5000-12.27   FOUR MILE NO. 5 68 22 16 45 34
5020-08.46   COCHRAN 18 10 16 45 34
5170-00.07   TWITMEYER 25 15 16 45 34
5170-02.56   RINGO 25 18 16 46 34
5190-00.04   FALLON 18 27 16 45 34
5190-01.79   STIPE 30 25 16 45 34
5190-02.09   TATE 30 25 16 45 34
5190-02.77   PARKER 18 30 16 46 34
5210-00.34   WEST 18 22 16 45 34
5210-00.69   TOURNBOW FLAT 18 23 16 45 34
5210-01.28   ROBINSON 30 23 16 45 34
5220-00.17   RINGO 18 13 16 45 34
5220-03.00   HILL 24 30 16 46 34
5230-00.05   VAUGHAN 25 25 16 45 34
5250-02.53   SHAWNEE 96 33 16 44 32
5260-01.63   HARTER 60 33 16 44 32
5270-00.45   LYNCH 38 25 16 44 33
5270-01.01   LYNCH NO. 2 24 36 16 44 33
5290-01.87   PARVIN 36 1 15 44 33
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5300-00.20   TITUS NO. 1 40 35 16 45 34
5300-00.30   TITUS NO. 2 32 35 16 45 34
5300-00.85   MADER NO. 2 18 1 15 45 34
5370-00.05   WHELAN-BOYD 40 15 15 45 34
5420-00.14   LEBOLD 40 27 16 45 34
5420-03.56   LITTLE FOUR MILE 18 5 15 45 33
5445-00.19   WHITMORE 18 9 15 45 33
5490-00.77   ARMSTRONG 105 26 15 44 44
5515-01.90   JUDSON 65 22 15 45 34
5515-03.33   WHELAN 44 14 15 45 34
5520-00.43   KITZMILLER 24 29 15 45 44
5570-00.98   RANEY 32 24 15 45 45
5620-00.01   FLACK 67 31 15 45 44
5630-00.46   SB MCAVOY 72 23 15 44 33
5670-00.02   FOUR MILE NO. 2 32 28 16 45 33
5690-00.01   KING 30 32 16 45 33
6000-00.17   HAYS 45 29 17 40 18
6000-04.33   POFFENROTH 18 6 16 40 18
6000-08.18   WHITE ELEPHANT 128 24 16 39 27
6010-01.07   FUDGE 68 19 16 40 28
6020-00.08   LONG JOHN MORASCH 93 24 16 40 28
6050-03.72   DARDEN 90 22 16 39 27
6080-05.22   MORASCH 48 25 17 40 19
6120-00.19   GUSKE NO. 1 70 21 16 40 28
6130-00.18   MIDDLE DARDEN 75 19 16 41 29
6140-00.21   ENDICOTT 49 31 17 41 19
6150-00.21   NEACE 75 20 16 41 29
6170-00.26   WOODLEY 65 26 16 41 29
6170-02.89   ACKERMAN 36 3 15 41 29
6171-00.33   DUSTY 28 10 15 41 29
6180-00.26   S BAFUS 80 30 16 42 30
6200-00.19   REPP 24 33 17 41 19
6220-04.52   GLEN MILLER 30 21 16 42 30
6240-00.11   MOCKENEMA 25 18 16 43 31
6240-05.10   MCNEILLY 32 28 16 42 30
6245-00.10   OWSLEY APPROACH 18 18 16 43 31
6290-00.10   MOCKENEMA NO. 2 47 20 16 43 31
7000-05.30   HARNISH 40 1 14 39 38
7000-06.64   ZIMMER 55 12 14 39 38
7000-09.24   CURTIS 40 22 14 39 38
7000-09.63   HAY 59 22 14 39 38
7005-00.03   MOORE 60 22 14 39 38
7005-00.77   BUFF 34 22 14 39 38
7005-01.36   COX 45 23 14 39 38
7005-05.76   AUNE 65 17 14 40 39
7005-07.44   NEEL 65 9 14 40 39
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7005-09.57   MICHELL 30 34 15 40 39
7010-11.40   PIERSON 80 18 13 38 47
7010-14.23   RIPARIA 190 29 13 38 47
7030-00.07   GORDON 108 22 15 38 26
7060-00.13   PAMPA 45 20 15 39 27
7075-00.67   KYLLO 30 6 14 40 38
7130-00.07   HESNER 30 15 15 39 27
7140-04.09   CHANDLER 70 21 14 39 38
7150-00.01   HAY NO. 2 24 22 14 39 38
7205-03.12   SHERMAN MCGREGOR 194 27 15 37 25
8000-04.17   DAY 23(C) 33 16 43 31
8000-07.05   ODELL 95 7 15 43 31
8010-00.74   A JENSON 33(C) 20 16 43 31
8020-01.70   MOHR 21(C) 28 16 43 31
8050-00.07   BEASLEY (HOFER) 25 6 15 44 32
8100-04.45   HODGE 123 31 15 42 41
8130-00.06   WILCOX 85 11 15 42 30
8130-01.88   WILCOX GRANGE 18 15 15 42 30
8150-00.09   BROECKEL 25 19 15 41 29
8150-02.18   BRINK 25 21 15 41 29
8200-00.05   LOONEY 72 36 15 41 41
8220-02.58   DOWLING 125 15 15 43 31
8340-01.48   COPPOCK 18 17 15 44 32
8350-02.23   MCINERNY 120 25 15 43 43
8420-00.51   LYLE 75 6 14 44 43
8450-00.04   CRAYTON 25 20 15 44 32
9000-20.13   KEITH CANYON 60 29 13 44 51
9000-20.59   YAKAWAWA CANYON 60 28 13 44 51
9000-24.15   DERAIL CANYON 60 12 12 44 52
9000-26.05   NISQUALLY JOHN CANYON 60 24 12 44 54
9000-30.78   STEPTOE CANYON 82 8 11 45 54
9010-02.46   W HENSON 20 21 14 44 43
9010-02.60   LLOYD 16 21 14 44 43
9010-05.19   HATLEY 120 3 13 44 43
9020-00.98   KIMBLE 90 11 13 44 52
9020-04.63   MEISTER 96 19 13 45 52
9030-01.08   STALEY NO. 2 35 28 14 45 44
9030-01.90   STALEY 24 28 14 45 44
9040-03.84   BEN HENSON 22(C) 22 14 44 43
9050-02.48   BUSBY 54 16 14 45 44
9050-04.18   STALEY NO. 3 90 27 14 45 45
9050-12.19   COLTON 18 26 13 45 53
9060-04.20   EDMONDSON 65 19 14 46 45
9060-05.01   SNOW 36 19 14 46 45
9060-06.43   PETERSON 82 17 14 46 45
9080-00.02   CHIPMAN TRAIL 16 1 14 45 45
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9080-00.07   FARBAND 100 1 14 45 45
9100-00.05   CLINTON 43 23 14 45 45
9100-01.78   JENNINGS NO. 2 18 22 14 45 45
9130-02.82   CAMERON 18 20 14 46 45
9170-03.10   STEWART 100 11 13 44 52
9260-00.66   MAYNARD 49 20 13 45 52
9280-06.14   STEPTOE CANYON No. 3 36 33 12 45 54
9280-07.54   STEPTOE CANYON No. 2 32 8 11 45 54
9410-00.54   BAUER 46 5 12 46 53
9410-01.65   STOUT 32 5 12 46 53
9410-02.19   BABINSKI 32 32 13 46 53
9410-03.41   UNIONTOWN STATE LINE 34 32 13 46 53
9440-00.14   S YUNCH 63 35 13 45 53
9480-00.12   HIGGINS-KLEMGARD 81 16 14 44 43
9480-03.59   WAGNER 16 25 14 44 43
9550-00.05   HENSON 80 28 14 44 43
9620-00.01   CHAMBERS 40 6 13 45 52

(C) = Culverts which qualify as bridges.
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